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Element Au Ag Al As B Ba Be Bi Ca Cd Ce
No. Of Censord
Censored %
Detection Limite
Replace Value
Element Co Cr Cs Cu Dy Eu Fe Ga Ge Hf Hg
No. Of Censord
Censored %
Detection Limite
Replace Value
Element K La Li Mg Mn Mo Na Nb Nd Ni P
No. Of Censord
Censored %
Detection Limite
Replace Value
Element Pb Rb S Sb Sc Se Sm Sn Sr Ta Te
No. Of Censord
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Detection Limite
Replace Value
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Elem
ent Sample No.

Replace
Value

Au ST-
ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST-

Au
ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST-

Ag
ST- ST- ST- ST-

Al

As ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST-

B ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST-

Ba

Be

Bi

Ca
ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- .

Cd

Ce

Co

Cr ST-
ST-

Cs

Cu ST- ST-

Dy ST-

Eu

Fe
ST- ST-

Ga

Ge

Hf
ST-

Hg ST- ST-

K
ST- ST-

La

Li ST-

Mg
ST-

ST- ST- .

Mn ST- ST- ST- ST-

Mo
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Replace
Value

Na

Nb

Nd
ST-

Ni
ST-

ST- ST- ST-

P
ST-

.

Pb
ST-
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Rb

S
ST-

ST-
ST- ST- ST-
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Se
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ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST- ST-

Se
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Se
ST-
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Sm

Sn
ST- ST- ST-
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Ta

Te
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ST-

Th

Ti
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ST- ST-
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V
ST-
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ST-

ST- ST-
ST-
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Y
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Zn
ST-
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–   .  Al, As, Au,B,

Ba, Bi, Ca, Cr, Co,K, Mg,Mn,Mo Pb,Rb S, Sb, Se,Sc,Sn,Ta,Te,V,W,Y,Zn,Zr   

 .  Be, Cd,Cs,Eu,Dy,Ga,Ge, Fe, Hf,Hg,La, Li, Na,Nb,Nd, P, Sm,Sr,Tl,

Th, U,Yb.

Au .      

 .   

Cr
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Ce,Cu,Dy,Eu,Ga,p,Ti,Yb   

.Ce,K,Li,La,Nd,Sm

Fe, Ga,Ge,Na,Sc,Ti,Tl,U,V.

Mg,  Ni,  Ta.U,Ta,Fe   

Eu,Mn,Y,Yb,Zr,sm,Ti.U,Ta,Sn,Sc,Hf,Hg    
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KMO .KMO

-

- . %.

) (.

 --KMOBarlet’s

KMO and Bartlett's Test
Kaiser-Meyer-Olkin Measure of Sampling dequacy. .

Bartlett's Test of
Sphericity

Approx. Chi-Square

Df

Sig. .

    /       

Be,As,Ce,Li,P,Tl,Nd,La,Pb.   

.

Dy,Eu,Zr,Mn,Nb,Al,Y,Ba,K,Ti,Na,Sm,Ga,Zn,Bi

.

Sn,Fe,Ta,Hg,Te,W,Cs,U,Hf,Ge,.

U,Hf,Ge,Bi,Mo,Th,Cd,Cu.
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Rotated Component Matrixa

Component

Be.Normal . . -. -. -. . . -. .
Ce.Normal . . -. -. -. . . -. .
As.Normal . . -. . . . -. . -.
Li.Normal . . -. -. . -. . -. .
P.Normal . . -. . . -. -. . -.

Nd.Normal . . -. -. -. . . -. -.
La.Normal . . -. -. . -. . -. .
Pb.Normal . -. . . -. . . . .
Tl.Normal . . . . -. -. -. . -.
Ti.Nomal . . . . . -. . -. .
Y.Normal . . -. -. . . -. -. .
K.Normal . . -. -. -. . . . -.
Zn.Normal . . . -. . . -. . -.
Yb.Normal . . . . . -. . . -.
Dy.Normal . . . . . . . -. .
Eu.Normal . . . . . -. . . -.
Mn.Normal -. . . . . . . . .
Al.Normal . . . . -. -. -. . -.

Initial Eigenvalues

Component Total % of Variance Cumulative %
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Na.Normal . . . . -. -. -. . -.
Zr.Normal . . -. -. . . . -. -.
Nb.Normal . . . -. . -. . -. -.
Ba.Normal . . -. -. . . . . -.
Ga.Normal . . . . . . -. -. -.
V.Normal . . . . . -. -. . -.
Sn.Normal -. . . -. . . -. . -.
Fe.Normal -. . . . . . -. -. .
Ta.Normal -. -. . . . . -. -. .
Hg.Normal -. . . . -. . . . -.
Te.Normal -. . . -. . -. -. -. .
W.Normal -. -. . -. -. -. . -. .
Cs.Normal -. -. . . -. . -. -. .
U.Normal -. . . . -. . -. . .
Hf.Normal -. . . . -. . . . -.
Ge.Normal -. . . . -. . . . .
Bi.Normal -. . . . -. . . . .
Mo.Normal . -. -. . -. . . -. .
Th.Normal -. . . . -. . . -. .
Cd.Normal . . . . -. . -. -. -.
Cu.Normal . . . . . -. -. . -.
B.Nomal -. . . -. . -. -. . -.

Co.Normal -. -. . -. . . . . -.
Ag.Normal -. . . -. -. -. . -. .
Cr.Normal -. -. . . . . . -. .

Se -. -. -. . -. -. . . .
Sm . -. . -. . . -. -. .

Ni.Normal -. -. . . . . . -. .
Mg.Normal -. -. . . . . . -. .
Ca.Normal . . -. -. . -. . . .
Sb.Normal -. -. . -. . -. -. . .
Rb.Normal -. . . -. -. . . -. -.
S.Normal . -. -. -. . -. . . -.
Au.Normal . . . . . . -. . -.

Sc -. -. . . -. . -. -. -.
Sr.Normal . . -. . -. -. . . -.
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Befor Data
Merging After Data Merging

Mono Rock
Two Rocks
Tree Rocks
Four Rocks
Five Rocks -
Six Rocks -

Seven Rocks -
Eight Rocks -

twoele Rocks -
Cluster -

155 151
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25 12 8 2 2 1
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21
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30 17
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ULTRABASIC ROCK AND OPHIOLITIC MELANGEub , sr , cm , k

SUBVOLCANIC AND INTRUSIVE IGNEOUS ROCKSGr , dr-mo

LIMESTONEKI , OMI

SILTSTONE AND SANDSTONEEts , Kss

CONGLOMERATEKc  , Kc  , PIQc

ANDESITEEv , Eab

TUFFSEt

ALLUVIUMQE)(Qt  , Qt

AC

AM

MA

DS

DC

 - -

1 (dr-mo) 1 Ac 1

2 Cm 1 Ma 1

3 Et 1 Ac 1

4 Ev 1 Am 1

5 Kc1 1 Ds 1

6 L.pz 1 Dc 1

7 Ub 1 Ma 1

8 (dr-mo)-Ev 2 Ac+Am 2

9 E1-L.pz 2 Dc 1

10 Ev-Kc1 2 Am+Dc 2

11 Ub-Cm 2 Ma 1

12 Ub-Ev 2 Ma 1

13 (dr-mo)-Ev-Cm 3 Ac+Am+Ma 3

14 (dr-mo)-Ev-KI 3 Ac+Am+Dc 3

15 E1-L.pz-Et 3 Ac+Dc 2

16 E1-L.pz-KI1 3 Dc 1

17 L.pz-KI1-Qt1 3 Dc+Qt 2

18 Ub-Et-Cm 3 Ac+Ma 2

19 (dr-mo)-Ev-Cm-KI 4 Ac+Am+Ma+Dc 4

20 cluster

21 cluster



:  

=========================================================================
---

        

)- ( .

-    

-/

/.     

-   

/.

          

   

-       

/..   

    

)--.(



:  

=========================================================================
-–



:  

=========================================================================

- - -

0

2

4

6

8

Au

Au

0

5

10

15

20

25

As

As

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

Al

Al

0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5

Ag

Ag



:  

=========================================================================

---

0

20

40

60

80

100
Cu

Cu

0

500

1000

1500

To
ta

l 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

Mn

Mn

0

200

400

600

800

Ba

Ba

0

0.05

0.1

0.15

Hg

Hg



:  

=========================================================================

-- -

0
10000
20000
30000
40000
50000
60000

Fe

Fe

0

1

2

3

4

Mo

Mo

0
2
4
6
8

10

U

U

0

50000

100000

150000

Mg

Mg



:  

=========================================================================

-- -

0

500

1000

1500

To
ta

l 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

Ni

Ni

0
200
400
600
800

To
ta

l 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

Cr

Cr

0

20

40

60

80

To
ta

l 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
Co

Co

0
5

10
15
20
25
30

To
ta

l 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

Pb

Pb



:  

=========================================================================

-- -

0
20
40
60
80

100

To
ta

l 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

Zn

Zn

0
0.5

1
1.5

2
2.5

Sb

Sb

0

10

20

30

40

Li

Li

0
50

100
150
200
250
300

Zr

Zr



:  

=========================================================================
---

  

 . .

   .       

 .

 . .   

.

 .

 :

m

i
i C

Ce

eiCii  

Cm) ( .

 .  

 .

.

  

 .- .

- Enrichment Index



:  

=========================================================================
 -–



:  

=========================================================================
---

----)(

   

 .   

 .  

 .    

 .  

     

 .

    .-    

.

   V, U, Ce, Fe, Hf, Ta, Sn, Nd, Bi,Ba,Be,Li,     

.

.

      

.



:  

=========================================================================
 - -) (



:  

=========================================================================
----

 .

        

 .

 .    

 .  

.

- .  

      

     

.

..

.

.

.



:  

=========================================================================

--



:  

=========================================================================
----

           

 .  

) (   .   

 .

KMO .KMO

 .    
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 - -KMO
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Al,Y,Dy,YbCe,Eu,Sm,Zr,K,Nb,Ga,Na,Li,Nd,Be,La,P,Ba  

 ./ %.

/  %U,Ge,Hf,Hg,Fe,Bi,Cs,Ta,V,Sc,Th    

.

Sn,Te,Sb,B, .Ti, Zr  

.

Co ,Ni ,Mg,Cr .

.

- Kaiser-Meyer-Olkin Measure of Sampling Adequacy

KMO and Bartlett's Test

Kaiser-Meyer-Olkin Measure of Sampling
Adequacy. .

Bartlett's
Test of

Sphericity

Approx. Chi-Square

df

Sig. .
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Rotated Component Matrixa
Component

Al . . . -. -. -. -. . . .
Y . -. . -. -. -. . -. -. -.
Dy . . . -. -. . -. . . -.
Yb . . . -. -. . -. -. . .
Ce . -. -. -. . . . . -. .
Eu . . . -. -. . -. -. . -.
Sm . . -. -. . . . . . -.
Ti . . . -. -. -. . -. -. -.
Zr . -. -. -. . . . . . -.
K . -. -. -. . . . . . .
Nb . -. . . . . -. -. -. -.
Ga . . . -. -. -. . . -. .
Na . . -. -. -. -. -. . . .
Li . -. -. -. . . . . -. .

Initial Eigenvalues

Total % of
Variance

Cumulative
%
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Nd . -. -. -. . . . . -. -.
Be . -. -. -. . -. . . -. .
La . -. -. -. . . . -. -. -.
P . -. . -. . . . -. . .

U -. . . . -. -. . . -. .
Ge -. . -. . -. . . . . .
Hf . . -. . -. . -. . . -.
Hg -. . . . . -. . . . -.
Fe . . . . -. -. -. . -. -.
Bi . . -. . -. . . . . .
Cs -. . . . -. -. . -. -. -.
Ta -. . . . . -. -. -. . -.
V . . . -. -. -. -. -. . .
Sc . . . . -. -. -. -. . .
Th . . -. . -. . . -. . -.

Sn . . . . . -. -. -. -. -.

Te . . . . . -. . -. -. .
Sb -. . . -. -. . -. . -. -.
B . -. . . -. . . -. . .
Ni -. . . . . . . . -. .
Cr -. . . . . . . . -. -.
Mg -. . -. . -. . -. . . .
Co -. . . . . . -. . -. -.

Rb . -. . . . -. -. . -. -.

S -. -. . . . . . -. -. .
Se . -. -. . -. . -. -. -. .
Ba . -. -. -. . . . . . -.
As . -. . -. . -. . . -. .
Au . . . . -. -. . -. . -.
Sr . . -. -. . . . -. . -.
Ag . . -. -. -. . -. . . .
Cu . . . -. . -. -. -. -. .
Cd . . -. -. -. -. . . . .
Mo . . -. -. -. -. . . -. .
Tl . . . -. . . . . . .
Ca -. -. . -. . . -. -. . .
W -. . . -. . -. -. -. -. .
Zn . -. . -. . -. . . . -.
Mn . . . . -. . -. . . -.

Pb . . -. -. . . . . -. -.
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